exceed one thousand dollars ($1,000) per day per violation for a first
violation and shall not exceed five thousand dollars ($5,000) per day
per violation for a repeat violation.” Id. Section 9-110(e) states that if
an irreversible violation is found, “a fine not to exceed fifteen
thousand dollars ($15,000) per violation may be imposed. Id. When
the violation is found to “present[ ] a serious threat to the public health,
safety, and welfare” Section 9-110(g) provides that the appropriate
city department may make the repairs to bring the property into
compliance and charge the violator with the cost of the repairs along